05-13	3-2002 _				
Expires 06/30/99	37223		U.S. Department of Commerce		
		7772 MAY -6	5 PM 12: 47		
5/6/07 RECOI	- RDATION FORM CO	UVER SHIKKNCE	SECTION		
PAIENISUNLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade Submission Type	marks: Please record the Conveyance Ty		ocument(s) or copy(ies).		
New	✓ Assignment	Security A	greement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of	Name		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other _			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	(For U	U.S. Governm	ent ment Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additions	al names of conveying p	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Keystone Industries, Inc.			10-12-2001		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) ASF-Keystone, Inc.			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 1700 Walnut			of a domestic representative is attached.		
1700 Wallut			(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Granite City	Illinois State/Country	6204	10 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and	Addrose	for the first Receiving			
Name			-		
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
L	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	v			
002 TDIAZ1 00000238 5272987	, on of figure our office				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 12865 FRAME: 0929

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	76/30/99 Patent and Trademark Offic		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Teleph	none Number 913-339-		
Name	Ginnie C. Derusseau				
Address (line 1)	Chase Law Firm, L.C.				
Address (line 2)	4400 College Boulevard				
Address (line 3)	Suite 130				
Address (line 4)	Overland Park, Kansas 66211				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conv	eyance document	# [6	
	Number(s) or Patent Nur	• •		numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the l	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE			
Fat	ent Application Number(s)	5,272,98	Patent Number	er(s)	
If this document is signed by the firs	being filed together with a new Pate t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the	e patent application was	Month Day Year	
Ente only	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.		PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-1425					
Statement a		Authorization to charge add	itional fees: Yes	No No	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	nie C. Derusseau of Person Signing	YMW((, WWW Signature	ma I,	Date	

PATENT REEL: 12865 FRAME: 0930 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEYSTONE INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 3420

Simpson Ferry Road, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011, is the owner of the entire right, title and

interest in, to and under the following United States Letters Patent:

U.S. Patent No. 5,272,987, issued December 28, 1993 to

Anthony L. Lucas, entitled LOCK FOR RAILWAY HOPPER CAR

UNLOADING GATE;

WHEREAS, ASF-KEYSTONE, INC., a corporation duly organized under the

laws of the State of Delaware and having offices at 1700 Walnut, Granite City, Illinois 62040, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said

KEYSTONE INDUSTRIES, INC. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASF-

KEYSTONE, INC. the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent and any reissues

thereof, together with any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said patent, the same

to be held and enjoyed by said ASF-KEYSTONE, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said patent

has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by KEYSTONE

INDUSTRIES, INC. had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 12 TM day of October, 2001

KEYSTONE INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: End I Bee

Title: 1517. 5EC_

PATENT REEL: 12865 FRAME: 0931

STATE OF Illinois) ss.
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>) ss.
On this 12th day of 0 tober, 2001, before me personally appeared
Edward J. Brosius, on behalf of KEYSTONE INDUSTRIES, INC., to
me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who
duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Jamela S. Curatolo Notary Public
Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL"
PAMELA S. CURATOLO
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/20/02
My Commission Expires:
1/20/02

-2-

RECORDED: 05/06/2002